No. Part No. Type English Description
YRIMHLE R ENGINE ASSY.
75 5 A5 [y &
No. . Part No. Type English Description
EPA- . .
1 201006096001 2607 1 H1 ECROA0DIE K2k 1GEFMM L1 ENGINE ASSY.
L)
i 2%
P55 |45 A5 TR
No. Part No. Type Description
1 301014124001 PZ30A CARBURETOR

1d_EPA (FTHEPZ30) 5 A2 AT 7 42




e

A
ELECTRIC

A8

P55 |45 A5 WA
No. Part No. Type Description

1 315002011001 8L KPR 2% RECTIFIER

2 [315003009001 ;8;%}) (F ki BpA (Framyeeo) |COTL ASSY, IGNITION

3 251116003001 S B CB250-CDI-ZSE05-0001—4: ¢ A2 i |[CDI BOX

4 316011003002 NES 6. 84 A gy RELAY

5 315005001002 EH STARTING SOLENOID

6  [316009003001 DL125(E13 000645) HORN

7T |315006009001 ﬁﬁii‘%ﬁ? fi}i iy g (agpdes L | L LR

8 [315007158001 ffg%ﬂg%‘f;ﬁ ;EEE?%%% v |HARNEES (E-Start)

9 (315008005001 800mm—-4°F-J7 414 BATTERY CABLE

10 315009013001 15A (£5#:250mm) FUSE ASSY.

11 317001111001 };(%Fcys%?nmc ;ﬁﬁf%o RETT/1T |\ ereR DISPLAY

12 (316021003001 Rﬁf%g;ib ’T;’(;Q;;L%g) M8 AT conse plate light

13 316042001001 ﬁfi?i{?”ﬂiégﬁ}@ 4 |turn signals

14 316020006001 RX36C_DOTR 1R (TL=GJ- Rear light/brake light

QINATH. TEDELT FEpRi.




Rk BALE
PEDAL CONTROLLER

A8

—5

BS |45 S YL TR
No. Part No. Type Description
1 301001008001 BT-0C# GEAR SHIFT LEVER
2 310031008004 36-11-M10 REAR. BRAKE LEVER
310032002003 APL-1 BRAKE LEVER TIP
’ 403004012002 MS§(16‘“”‘74'8&*‘%12”""(GB/ 170l rake tip bolt
4 [319011012001 36-M10_8. 8%% BRAKE LEVER BOLT (M10)
5  [251454002001 QD-88 KICK START
6 316005002001 PRV E DA BRAKE SWITCH
=
=,
7
"9
| 6

FiERAH
HANDLE CONTROLLOR




A8

P55 |45 A5 WA
No. Part No. Type Description

1 310015010001 £:1050mm_55125mm CLUTCH CABLE

310003003001 APL-PPR-A~5 PYits GRIPS

’ 310006003001 36 KIEHK GRIP INNER CORE

3 310009007002 i?]# SR BUA Tl Atk i [OLUTCH LEVER

4 310011012002 382~ B BRAKE LEVER

5 310013027001 LRk K 1050mm_FE90mm THROTTLE CABLE

6 310014005001 £:1000mm—55 90mm—25 90 /& CHOCK CABLE

7 316001004001 36-Kiz s K] Combination switch

8 (310035006001 31-YHO51-ZE7INI0 (E4-81R- Rearview mirror

000182) £ T 4TDOTER

ZRB/HHAR
AIR FILTER/MUFFLER

BS |45 A S XL TR
No. Part No. Type Description
1 302002069001 g%zgﬁ%)* EXHAUSE PIPE
2 404008005002 M8X11mm (GB/T 923) EXHAUSE PIPE NUT
3 302003013001 3678 EF-250CC—H1 4 - E HE MUFFLER
4 301032003001 36 (FRiR :CQTZ) AIR FILTER
301022006001 EPA 36 ¥kl AbSEMIEE T-4TRYDAR CASE, AIR FILTER




5 301023001001 36 UPPER COVER, AIR FILTER A8
301024001001 36 SIDE COVER, AIR FILTER
301033004001 36 Bk PUALIE e AIR INLET PIPE

° 303061002002 36 %k PLATE, AIR FILTER

7 301034006001 38-57 LOCK HOOP, CONNECT PIPE

8 302006014001 36 R FI-4 A (20187Kk) EXHAUST PIPE SHIELD

9 3114003 36CEK AIR FILTER ASSY.

@’__‘_
3
HE VR BB
FUEL TANK/FUEL COCK

PS5 |45 AR5 WA
No. Part No. Type Description

1 312001024002 g?@;?@ ;ﬁ%ﬁgﬂﬁﬁxf FUEL TANK

5 319002013001 2?2(:7@*@%, 182 K:300mm (20120 —

3 [317008003002 267“‘““ e R ZeR300mm APL=G o) bveR SENSOR

4 312005005001 29 PET-COCK

5 312003005001 WKL B A4S FUEL FILTER

6 319005002001 ¢ 8. 5X8X0. 8 HOSE CLAMP

7 312004003002 ¢ 4.5X¢ 8.5 (Fhr:K) FUEL HOSE




| \? HW

A8

2 FR. FORK
Fs |BH5 P i FLAIK
No. Part No. Type Description
36-DOTZE A S01(Q3D) 29—

L [305000063001 1y ey “Rmri s30mm pireisle 15, | ol FORK.

2 304010002007 30EF-800 /] Ji%_EL4%51mm FORK PROTECTIVE COVER

3 318001013002 37-3 32X30mm %8 BRAKE TUBE FIXER

4 305006001001 20811 & 12mm M33%1.25mm & 51mm  |ALUMINIUM TIP OF FRONT SHOCK.L

5 305007001001 20411 & 12mm M33+%1.25mm & 51mm  |ALUMINIUM TIP OF FRONT SHOCK.R

7

L3
SEAT / PLASTICS




A8

Fs |#s MRES PR
No. Part No. Type Description

1 304017001002 36 FRONT FENDER. REAR PART

2 304001005002 36 FRONT COVER

3 304005004004 36 REAR COVER

4 316013049001 5?3$%E2§z§i§§¥éé;;ﬁﬁﬁg ATV /25 FRONT LIGHT

5 313001020001 36 SEAT

6 304018002001 31 REAR MUD FLAP

7 304009004004 36 REAR FENDER

9 304016002002 3645 FRONT FENDER. RRONT PART

11 304040001001 36_JEk} ENGINE PLATE (PLASTIC)

13 304019001001 AGB36-09000013-2S_PP¥ER} REAR MUD COVER

P55 |45 A5 WEXAIR
No. Part No. Type Description

1 303001436004 36C_ Bk AFTLINFL BINWE R AL+ |FRAME

2 303016003005 36_%k FRONT BRACKET FIX TO ENGINE

3 303018002005 36 %k UNDER ENGINE SUPPORT

4 303006006005 36_%k SUB-FRAME

5 304021002001 36_¥Ek} REAR LIGHT BRACKET

6 318006006001 KM(DOT) -202 (1A-F9-021269) _J7JE  |Rear reflectors

7 303042001005 36 %k SEAT BRACKET

8 303030003006 36_%k BRACKET OF AIR DEFLECTORS




9 |304027003001 |36 AIR DEFLECTORS A8
10 [303033002007 |36 %% BRACKET FRONT COVER

— TR T N T
11 303037002003  [POCIURNURECERIT GOHAIRIIE o1 1ve bracket

B A RAVRAR)

SHITA])

10
B/ B A
BIse/ B REA)
Fs |H5 P i TLALK
No. Part No. Type Description
1 307008056001 REL_DOTHEiF_100/80-17 INNER TUBE
L-M14 (fh B 4% 15mm) —2. 5X17 (250~
2 307003222001 FRONT. HUB RIMS
6) 7 g A 3 17 1 7 9,
3 ook 177 98K 184mm (k. HER]. 250-6) SPOKE, FR. WHEEL
EEFRZERE NG FRiH: DOT-85SN_100/80-
4 307005070001 17 (230KPa 40PSL )58P » 6PR FRONT TIRE
5 ook 17 INNER TUBE PROTECTOR
17~F Bi%e F-M15-J17XMT2. 50~ (250
skeksk - -
6 6) 100/80~17-DOT FRONT WHEEL
7 319018006001 ¢ 28X ¢ 42X7mm BEARFEHT /L) OIL SEAL
8 319001208001 ¢ 15. 5X ¢ 25X23mm SPACER
9 308002008001 31-He 269. 5X ¢ 101 FRONT-BRAKE DISK
75
10 401002080002 MLAX1. 5X225mm_10. 9% Hr#R£F (GB/T FRONT AXLE
16674. 2)
11 |404005005002 M14X1.5(GB/T 6187.2) NUT
36C DOTIRAS 7K 1295mm KRR B fn
12 309005154001 - - o FRONT. DISK BRAKE ASSY.
AR EE R 4 TR
13 308007010001 31 FRONT. CALIPER ASSY.
o] — — —
14 308009004002 JLF M (298, 30, 38-2, 373, 37 FRONT. BRAKE PAD ASSY




15

308006017001

36DOTIRA K 1295mm

FRONT. BRAKE HOSE A8

Je/ Jeiibl s s
RR. WHEEL / RR.BRAKE

BS |45 S YL TR
No. Part No. Type Description

1 307008057001 REC DOTHE MR 130/70-17 INNER TUBE

2 307004174001 L-M14 (1 B 4% 15mm) -3. 0X17 (250-6)  |REAR. HUB RIMS

3 sofok 177 98K 184mm (k. TR, 250-6) SPOKE

4 [307005071001 %ﬁif‘fﬁzﬁg‘ Rgfjigggf“o " lRear T1RE

5 st 17 “ INNER TUBE PROTECTOR

5 e gn:gf)]afﬁ;MM—Jnxms. UL F—

7 319018024001 € 32- ¢ 47X7 eRBMHAIEBA)  [0IL SEAL

8 319002163001 ¢ 15. 5X ¢ 25X40mm SPACER

9 319002164001 ¢ 15. 5X ¢ 25X28mm SPACER

10 319001206001 ¢ 15. 5X ¢ 25X17mm SPACER

11 311003020002 D38A—E AL B 42 125mm 530-38T) %  |SPROCKET

12 308004014001 ﬁ?’?‘“ ifH ¢238X ¢ 1o REAR-DISC

13 |401002088002 Bﬁiﬂ 0V P ADAAD B REAR AXLE

14 |404005005002 M14X1. 5(GB/T 6187.2) NUT

15 309006234001 iﬁf%ﬁgiﬂfﬁ;ﬁéﬁgg:‘w‘ F27855 IREAR BRAKE ASSY.

16 (308009032001 KARY (29B/30/38-2/37-5)aMEAD  |REAR. BRAKE PAD SET




17 308007112001 AGB-38-2 REAR. CALIPER ASSY. A8
18 308006116001 36C_DOTIRZS REAR . BRAKE HOSE
19 308008009002 36C (36fRALE)D REAR MASTER CYLINDER ASSY

HANDLE BAR/STEERING

J7 RFE/ 7 e i

STEM

BS |45 S XL TR
No. Part No. Type Description

1 320052129001 9471-36C7H 4T H./233X175MM CROSS BAR COVER

2 304035003001 38-2 (¢ 11X € 48X230mm) CROSS BAR FOAM

3 310001025004 38-2-¢ 22mmX810mm—Jj1 )& (2. 5) %k |HANDLE BAR

405006027001 ¢ 26X ¢ 40X1 WASHER

! 310025003001 M25 (S304M25%1) NUT STEERING UPPER

5 310019005005 29B 20mm_%H_—fkx( HANDLE BAR RISER, TOP

6 310020003007 29B_55mm_%H HANDLE BAR RISER, BOTTOM

7 310021012002 36{KAL_ ¢ 25 UPPER CLAMP

8 310024003002 M25%1562 STEERING STEM LOCK NUT

9 409003003001 GB/T 297 320/28 ROLLER BEARING

10 (310023008004 36C-M25X1X268mm_%% STEERING STEM

11 [310022013001 36MRAC ¢ 28 A o't F [l sE £L BOTTOM CLAMP

13 [303075002002 36_DOTARZSHE10C-54X kR 2. Omm  |FRONT LIGHT BRACKET




14

304022004002

36DOTAR ASEC 10C-5{X %

DISPLAY BRACKET

A8

RR. SWINGARM

Fs |H5 MBS WEXAIR
No. Part No. Type Description

1 306005021005 36C_4#k_HcM14 )5 46 4 REAR SWING ARM

2 401002089001 Dfégi §§(275mm710. OB AFERECB/T | peaR SWING ARM BOLT

3 (319002020001 %%3;52?18(”5"¢30X3mm)f%i STEP BEARING

4 319001053001 @ 15. 5X € 21X170mm_%%: CHAIN-GUIDE INSERT

5 409001005001 GB/T 290_HK2016 (Fw=20, D=26, B=16) [NEEDLE BEARING

6 |306007002006 30 % CHAIN GUIDE-BRACKET

7 306010002001 30 CHAIN-GUIDE INSERT

8 319001077001 @ 7X ¢ 12X33mm_%k SPACER

9 311001101001 530-10877_SFR CHAIN

10 (304034006001 38-2 BUFFER CHAIN

11 306001019001 i?;f“f%%gggi;mm T 410g|REAR SHOCK

12 (319001230001 € 12.5X ¢ 18X61mm_%k SPACER

13 (303048003004 36 % LOWERING LINK BRACKET

14 (306008001001 30 48 SUSPENSION LINKAGE

15 [319001229001 € 12. 5X ¢ 18X40mm %k SPACER




16 [319001245001  |¢ 10X@ 16X22.5 %k STEP BUSH A8

18 |409001003001  |GB/T 290_HK1812 (Fw=18, D=24,B=12) |NEEDLE BEARING HK18126

19 [409001001001 [GB/T 290_HK1612 (Fw=16,D=22, B=12) [NEEDLE BEARING HK1612

20 [319014004001 | 18X 28Xdmn DUSTPROOF SEAL

20 [319014002001 | 15.5X€ 22. 5X3mm DUSTPROOF SEAL
306006029001 ?;ﬁ%ﬁg?ﬁg?* I, Chain adjuster
401003012002 g?gg?X1'25*8'8”&" 52 (GB/T Chain adjuster bolt

21 405006049002 | 8X¢ 16X2 washer
405003011004 ¢ 8(GB/T 93) spring washer
404001004002 [M8(GB/T 6170) nut

22 304032001002 [T, PPRARK} CHAIN COVER

B/ >R
FOOT PEG/KICK STAND ASSY

PS5 |45 AR5 AR
No. Part No. Type Description

1 303012033004 B -235mm- XU (FF#48. 5) SIDE STAND

2 |319011017002 glgﬁf' bmnX1. 25 (T € 12X12. 5mm)_{o e sranp BoLT

3 319007028001 130mm SPRING, SIDE STAND (outside)

4 303010004004 31K Bk FOOT PEGS

5 319007015001 APL=1 T sk s SPRING, FOOT PEGS

6  [303007008004 36— _00-04B_ %k FOOT PEG BRACKET




8 303009002004 36_%k FOOT PEG BRACKET SUPPORT A8
9 303126001004 APL-1 SPRING CLIP
10 319007027001 130mm SPRING, SIDE STAND (small)




